FORM PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 6-93)	06-04-20	001 ^T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10173840		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allied Percival International, Ltd. Individual(s)	ion Partnership Yes No If assigned attached:	Name and address of re Name: Virtuoso, Ltd. Internal Address: 500 M City: Fort Worth Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delication Delicatio	lain Street, Suite 400 State:TX
Execution Date: September 29, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75914204 Addition 		B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Bradley	ondence 6.	Total number of applica involved:	tions and registrations
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.		l fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Samuel Address D.O. David (1280)		Enclosed Additional fees author	orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: Texas ZI	P: 77208-1389 (A	50-0259 (1919 attach duplicate copy of thi	JB.037422) s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. James E. Bradley Name of Person Signing Tota	Signature all number of pages including	De De	10, 23, 2001 tte 3
	ts to be recorded with require ssioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C.	arks, Box Assignments 20231	on to:

REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0385

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALLIED PERCIVAL
INTERNATIONAL, LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLIED PERCIVAL
INTERNATIONAL, LTD." TO "VIRTUOSO, LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0707098

DATE: 09-29-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0386

0716127 8100

001492041

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

• First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Allied Percival International, Ltd., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.

The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is VIRTUOSO, LTD."

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

By: (Authorized Officer)

NAME: Matthew D. Upchurch
(Type or Print)

wmm/virtuoso/67827

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0387